BOTTOM CORD OF TRUSS.
LEVEL 4 FINISH

INSTALL RIGID INSULATION
BAFFLES FROM EAVE
INSULATION STOP TO ABOVE
HEIGHT OF INSULATION.
MUST BE INSPECTED AND
APPROVED PREVIOUS TO
INSULATION BEING BLOWN IN

ZIP SYSTEM R-6
SHEATHING

2 X 6 SFF

2" TYPE X GYPSUM APPLIED TO W

\
/

CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT (GAF COBRA SNOW COUNTRY). FINISH
WITH GAF TIMBERTEX RIDGE CAP SHINGLES OR APPROVED EQUAL.
BEGIN I INBOARD FROM RAKES. (TYPICAL ALL RIDGES)

2' HUBER ZIP SYSTEM

INSULATION REQUIRED TO BE

CONTINUOUS WITH NO
THERMAL BREAKS. R-VALUE
MIN. R-25 + R-1 | LINER
SYSTEM, MIN.

SHEATHING ¢ TAPE SYSTEM

PRE-ENGINEERED SCISSORS TRUSS
SPACED PER TRUSS MANUFACTURER
7/ 12 ROOF PITCH

KNAUF JET-STREAM ULTRA

BLOWN IN INSULATION. FILLTO A
DEPTH THAT ACHIEVES R-49 MIN.

INSTALL 2" OSB/PLYWOOD
INSULATION STOP AT

EACH TRUSS BAY (TYPICAL)

FLOOR SYSTEM: PER |
STRUTURAL ENGINEER. FILL

JOIST BAYS WITH ROXUL

CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT
BEGIN 1" INBOARD FROM
RAKES. (TYPICAL ALL RIDGES)

INSULATION REQUIRED TO BE CONTINUOUS
WITH NO THERMAL BREAKS. R-VALUE MIN.
R-13 + R-13 CONTINUOUS INSULATION, MIN.

KNAUF JET-STREAM ULTRA
BLOWN IN INSULATION. FILLTO A
DEPTH THAT ACHIEVES R-49 MIN.

PRATTE INCLILATIAN
DA T T TIN OIO AN

STUDS 16" 0.C.
WITH MIN. R-21
INSULATION

2 STANDARD GYPSUM

>

N APPLIED TO BOTTOM OF

2 X 6 SPF

WITH MIN.

/

REQUIRED TO

12!

e 2110" =

OFFICE CROSS SECTION

J

THE THERMAL ENVELOPE OF
THE BUILDING SHALL
COMPLY WITH THE IECC
2015, SECTION 402.5
FOR AIR LEAKAGE

I I-JOISTS ABOVE
SUSPENDED CEILING. LEVEL
| "FIRETAPE" FINISH

iy 24" X 24" SUSPENDED
CEILING TILES

FOUNDATION BY OTHERS
(SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS)

S52

|
STEEL BUILDING FRAME J

BY OTHERS
(SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS)

BUILDING SECTION

— TYPICAL MEZZANINE

RAIL. 42" HIGH, 15" SCHED 40 STEEL,

WELDED OR ALUMINUM OR WOOD
PROVIDE REMOVABLE SECTION,

COORDINATE LOCATION WITH OWNER

FOUNDATION BY OTHERS
(SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS)

A3.Q

=
3.9

SCALE: 3/1e"=1-0"

A3.Q

@

STEEL BUILDING FRAME BY

OTHERS

(SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS)

| - \\
. 7/

| ) \
. BXIT STAIR |
\
—  \

%

\
AN
5
/5\
5
STEEL BUILDING FRAME
BY OTHERS \
(SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS)
w3 |
=
= A
[
______ W e ————
_______ I_______
(o4
PO TORAGE
T 7\ . U,

T

EXIT STAIR MAIN FLOOR PLAN

A3.0

(DIN
3.9

SCALE: 3/8" =

I \_ OII

T
RN
6
N
N
S
5 ||/
2064
11 1210
> 11 BXIT STR
¢
+|?c I
5
:
D2\ BXIT STAIR SECOND FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 3/1e"=1-0"

STEEL BUILDING FRAME BY
OTHERS (SEE STRUCTURAL
PLANS)

GARAGE MEZZANINE
FLOOR PER
STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER

A3.Q

SCALE: 3/8"= 1-0"

208A

EXTEND RAILf I[R" (LEVEL) BEYOND
UPPERMOST| HISER. RETURN
ALL RAIL ENPSTO WALL (TYP.)
GUARD @ 42" VERTICAL
ABOVE STAIR NOSING WITH
WOOD CAP
_ OAK # 6040 WOOD
AS MANUFACTURED
OMPANY OR AN
APPROVED EQ EXTEND RAIL I 1" BEYOND
G LOWEST RISER. RETURN

ALL RAIL ENDS TO WALL

—_—

N%

L

— EXTEND RAIL AROUND

CORNER |1,

RISERS: 2|

TREADS: 20

206A |

LANDING)

RETURN ALL

RAIL ENDS TO WALL

(INCLUDES INTERMEDIATE

6
MIN.

—

\

/54N EXIT STAIR SECTION

NOTE: FINAL TREAD/RISER DIMENSIONS TO BE DETERMINED IN  —— 4 PCS | ' x 14" LSL STAR STRINGER , ' PLYWOOD
FIELD. RISER HEIGHT TO BE NO GREATER THAN 7", TREAD DEPTH

TO BE NO LESS THAN | I". MAXIMUM DEVIATION OF RISER
HEIGHTS AND TREAD DEPTHS TO BE NO GREATER THAN 2.

TREADS AND RISERS. RUBBER TREAD AND RISER
FINISH. (2) LAYERS OF 2' TYPE X GYPSUM ON
UDERSIDE OF STRINGERS. JOINTS STAGGERED, FIRE
TAPED, LEVEL | FINISH

w SCALE: 3/8 "

— I \- OII

TYPICAL MEZZANINE RAIL. 42" HIGH, 14"
SCHED 40 STEEL, WELDED OR ALUMINUM
OR WOOD. PROVIDE REMOVABLE SECTION,

STUDS 16" 0.C.

INSULATION

ZIP SYSTEM R-6
SHEATHING

INSULATION

CONTINUOUS WITH
NO THERMAL
BREAKS. R-VALUE
MIN. R-13 + R-
CONTINUOUS
INSULATION, MIN.

COORDINATE LOCATION WITH OWNER

R-21

BE

13

/

N 2X10 TOE KICKI

INSULATION REQUIRED TO BE
CONTINUOUS WITH NO
THERMAL BREAKS. R-VALUE
MIN. R-25 + R-11 LINER
SYSTEM, MIN.

STEEL BUILDING FRAME
BY OTHERS
(SEE STRUCTURAL| PLANS)

THE THERMAL, ENVELOPE OF
THE BUILPING| SHALL
COMPLY WITH| THE IECC
2015, SECTIQN 402.5
FOR AIR |EAKAGE

o

£
4

|2

SEEEEaee)

]

\ FOUNDATION BY OTHERS

u (SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS)

GARAGE CROSS SECTION

=

L STEEL BUILDING FRAME |

BY OTHERS
(SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS)

[ ]

A3.Q

SCALE: 3/1e"=1-0"

EXTEND RAIL 12" (LEVEL) BEYOND
UPPERMOST RISER. RETURN
ALL RAIL ENDS TO WALL (TYP.)

208A

HALF WALL, 42" A.F.F.,
WOOD CAP

5/8" STANDARD GYPSUM

? APPLIED TO BOTTOM OF

T [-JOISTS ABOVE
SUSPENDED CEILING. LEVEL
| "FIRETAPE" FINISH

— 24" X 24" SUSPENDED
CEILING TILES

|12

RISERS: 21
TREADS: 20

f—— 1"

ol
)

3

RED OAK # 6040 WOOD HANDRAIL AS
MANUFACTURED BY LJ SMITH COMPANY OR
APPROVED EQUAL. HANDRAIL SUPPORTS
FASTENED TO STUDS NO GREATER THAN 72" O.C.

L— 4 PCS | %' x 14" LSL STAIR STRINGER ,

%“ PLYWOOD TREADS AND RISERS.
RUBBER TREAD AND RISER FINISH.

NOTE: FINAL TREAD/RISER DIMENSIONS TO BE DETERMINED IN
, TREAD DEPTH
TO BE NO LESS THAN | I". MAXIMUM DEVIATION OF RISER

FIELD. RISER HEIGHT TO BE NO GREATER THAN 7"

HEIGHTS AND TREAD DEPTHS TO BE NO GREATER

THAN 72",

/D3 STAIR MAIN FLOOR PLAN

@ SCALE: 3/8" = |- 0"

EXTEND RAIL | 1" BEYOND
LOWEST RISER. RETURN
ALL RAIL ENDS TO WALL

/55 OFFICE STAIR SECTION

W SCALE: 3/86" = |- 0"

&
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PRE-ENGINEERED

ROOF TRUSS SPACED
PER TRUSS

MANUFACTURER

INSTALL RIGID INSULATION
BAFFLES FROM EAVE
NSULATION STOP TO ABOVE
INSULATION. MUST BE
INSPECTED AND APPROVED
PREVIOUS TO INSULATION BEING
BLOWN IN

HUBER ADVANTECH
ROOF SHEATHING & TAPE SYSTEM #2' INSTALL
IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS

INSTALL MINIMUM OF 3
FULL COURSES OF
ICE-BARRIER AT ALL EAVES.

KNAUF JET-STREAM ULTRA
BLOWN IN INSULATION. FILL

TRUSS SPACE AS SHOWN
INSTALL &" METALLIC DRIP

EDGE BENEATH ICE-BARRIER AT
EAVES AND ATOP ICE BARRIER

2% 4" (ACTUAL)
\ E.W.P. DRIP FRIEZE
Ix10 E.W.P. FASCIA

|

|

|

|

|

[RRRREE!

Nt

[RRRREE!

[RRRREE!

il 2x6 SOFFIT
Q — FRAMING

k‘ T VINYL SOFFIT & VENT

[RERREN

:H H |J4‘”X%HTR|M

1|1l

COR-A-VENT 5-400

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEE \ 2x 10 EWP FRIEZE
_— I x & WOOD CLAPBOARD SIDING

WITH &" REVEAL
R-6 ZIP SHEATHING

i R-2| FIBERGLASS

& [NERREN
i I %' x4 TRIM
i
| 2x 10 EWP WATER
[NERREN TABLE
[NERREN
N CARRY ZIP SHEATHING NO
Lol LESS THAN 4" BELOW THE
il TOP OF THE FOUNDATION

[/2" RIGID
INSULATION

2" RIGID INSULATION
R-10 FROM TOP OF
& SLAB TO 24" BELOW

S| ADMIN EAVE WALL DETAIL
A3.1/ scAlE: 34'=1-0

2

|

Dl W/6 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER.
Dl SEAL PER IECC REQUIREMENTS
|

|

SERGERON
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DOOR & FRAME SCHEDULE

WINDOW SCHEDULE

ROOM ¢ DOOR DOOR FRAME REMARKS, DETAILS ¢ HRDWR NOTES
ROOM NO. NO. SIZE THK | MAT [TYPE andjor BRAND| MAT | TYPE preiiatel
IOl ENTRY VESTIBULE TOTA 3-0"x 7-0"ENTRY w SIDE-LITE | 1-3/4" | ALUMINUM |STOREFRONT BY TURELITE OR EQUAL|{ ALUMINUM SNGL or DBL RABBET ﬁﬁgs»ssu‘aﬁ/EEEWA%?ERLECL%%NP\RCO/E‘CLEETSHSR\ESLEH%%)DO’RS%rfﬁ%?g‘g%PDEECA\EL?%TOEO%IQEGMA\N OPEN' SIGN RQD
101B 3-0"x 7-0" ENTRY I-3/4" METAL FLUSH WITH VISION LITE STEEL SNGL or DBL RABBET ?ﬁ%ﬁfﬂ?ﬁiﬁ@@? ERLECL%%NP\RCOECLEETSHSR\E?EH%EDO’S %}fﬁ%?ggeéPDEECA\EL?%TO%QO%'QEGMA\N OPEN' SIGN RQD
|04 BREAK ROOM | 04A 3-0"X 7-0" |-3/4" WOOD BROSCO PINE | 5-LITE STEEL SNGL or DBL RABBET | LEVER FUNCTION, LOCKING, SOUND ATTENUATION PERIMETER STRIPPING
|05 CONFERENCE ROOM |O5A 3.0"X 7-0" I-3/4 WOOD BROSCO PINE | 5-LITE STEEL SNGL or DBL RABBET | LEVER FUNCTION, LOCKING, SOUND ATTENUATION PERIMETER STRIPPING
|06 WOMEN'S RSTRM | O6A 3-0"X 70" I-3/4 | WwOOD BROSCO PINE & PANEL STEEL SNGL or DBL RABBET | LEVER FUNCTION, RESTROOM PRIVACY FUNCTION
|07 MEN'S RESTROOM |07A 3-0"X 70" 1-3/4 | wOOD BROSCO PINE & PANEL STEEL SNGL or DBL RABBET | LEVER FUNCTION, RESTROOM PRIVACY FUNCTION
09 _GARAGE 09 3-0X70 34| WAL S5k ABLOY STEEL | SNGL or DBL RABBET | B ey 220 s0n v i beoats S ey ™
098 3-0X70 34| METAL TEEL FLUSH STEEL | SNGL or DBL RABBET | Jol Bant ot s Jai gy o Do o0 o0 VR oo
109C |0-0'W X 9'-0'H OVERHEAD 2 ALUMINUM STEEL NO RABBET PROVIDE INSIDE LOCK. VERIFY HRDWR TYPE ¢ HDRM BEFORE ORDERING
109D 0-0"W X 9'-0"H OVERHEAD 2" ALUMINUM STEEL NO RABBET PROVIDE INSIDE LOCK. VERIFY HRDWR TYPE ¢ HDRM BEFORE ORDERING
I09E | 14-0'W X 14'-0'H OVERHEAD [ 2" ALUMINUM STEEL NO RABBET PROVIDE INSIDE LOCK. VERIFY HRDWR TYPE ¢ HDRM BEFORE ORDERING
| O9F 0-0"W X &-0"H OVERHEAD 2 ALUMINUM STEEL NO RABBET PROVIDE INSIDE LOCK. VERIFY HRDWR TYPE ¢ HDRM BEFORE ORDERING
1O EXIT STAIR | 10A 3-0"x 7-0" [-3/4" METAL ASSA ABLOY STEEL SNGL or DBL RABBET | 90-MINUTE DOOR ASSMBLY. LOW PROFILE THRESHOLD, SELF CLOSING, PASSAGE FUNCTION, LEVER FUNCTION
05 30XT0 EXED STeEL FLusH STEEL | SNGL o DBL RABDET | oo 0000 o uacas St ot 70 T e e
|11 STORAGE 1A 2-8'X 6-0 |-3/4" | METAL ASSA ABLOY STEEL SNGL or DBL RABBET | LEVER FUNCTION, LOCKING, SELF CLOSING 45-MINUTE DOOR ASSEMBLY
202 RESTROOM 202A 2'-8" X 7'-0" |-3/4 WOOD BROSCO PINE 6 PANEL STEEL SNGL or DBL RABBET | LEVER FUNCTION, RESTROOM PRIVACY FUNCTION
203  STORAGE/MECH 203A 30" X 7-0" |-3/4 WOOD BROSCO PINE 6 PANEL STEEL SNGL or DBL RABBET | LEVER/PASSAGE FUNCTION,SOUND ATTENUATION PERIMETER STRIPPING
204 CLOSET/STORAGE 204A 2.8"X 7-0" |-3/4 WOOD BROSCO PINE & PANEL STEEL SNGL or DBL RABBET | LEVER FUNCTION, PASSAGE FUNCTION
205 OFFICE 2 205A 30" X 7-0" |-3/4 WOOD BROSCO PINE | 5-LTE STEEL SNGL or DBL RABBET | LEVER FUNCTION, SOUND ATTENUATION PERIMETER STRIPPING
206 CLOSET 206A 2.8"X 7-0" [-3/4 WOOD BROSCO PINE & PANEL STEEL SNGL or DBL RABBET | LEVER FUNCTION, PASSAGE FUNCTION
207 OFFICE 3 207A 30" X 7-0" [-3/4 WOOD BROSCO PINE | 5-LITE STEEL SNGL or DBL RABBET | LEVER FUNCTION, SOUND ATTENUATION PERIMETER STRIPPING
208 MEZZANINE 208A 3-0"X 7-0" [-3/4 METAL ASSA ABLOY STEEL SNGL or DBL RABBET | LEVER FUNCTION, PASSAGE FNCTN, 3/4 HR. DOOR ASSMBLY, SELF CLOSING
210 EXIT STAIR 210A 30" X 7-0" |-3/4 METAL ASSA ABLOY STEEL SNGL or DBL RABBET | 90 MINUTE DOOR ASSMBLY, SELF CLOSING, PASSAGE fUNCTION, LEVER FUNCTION
NOTES: |. VERIFY JAMB THICKNESSES AS WALL THICKNESSES ARE NOT ALL THE SAME. 6. ALL DOOR HARDWARE TO BE BRUSHED CHROME (626) FINISH

2. PROVIDE TEMPERED/ INSULATED GLASS AS REQUIRED BY CODE IN ALL GLAZED DOORS
3. ALL DOORS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH APPROPRIATE PREP, PRIMER ¢ 2-COAT PAINT.

4. INTERIOR DOORS ARE WOOD, 6-FPANEL MOLDED CONFIGURATION
5. EXTERIOR ALUMINUM DOORS SHALL BE TUBELITE ALUMINUM STOREFRONTS

7. DOOR LOCKS - HANDLES TO BE YALE 4700 SERIES, MUNROE STYLE OR APPRVED EQUAL
6. DOOR CLOSERS TO BE NORTON 7500 SERIES OR APPROVED EQUAL
9. DEAD BOLTS TO BE YALE D SERIES OR APPORVED EQUAL

0. STEEL DOOR FRAMES TO BE KNOCK DOWN FRAMES - APPROPRIATE FIRE RATING WHERE NOTED.

MARK| TYPE CONST. GLAZING GRILLS FINIOSHES  |U-VALUE REMARKS
A DOUBLE-HUNG WOOD CLAD INSULATED, LOW-E | SIM. DIVIDED LIGHT WITH SPACER | oprare - avonit pore 0.35 ANDERSEN 400 TW2 103 10
B SIDELITE WOOD CLAD INSULATED, LOW-E NONE A 0.35 TUBELITE
C PICTURE WOOD CLAD INSULATED, LOW-E NONE oA B OOD 0.35 ANDERSEN 400
D SECURITY / VISION ALUMINUM CLEAR - BULLETPROOF NONE ALUMINUM NONE BY TOTAL SECURITY SOLUTIONS OR EQUAL
@ 7I_2|| \
7.0 0 4-0 7/8" (cy| 3 () o
4 * 2I_6II JP
2-11 5/8" |'-6" % 3-9" J’ 2-10"
s DOUBLE HUNG TUBELITE STOREFRONT PICTURE TRANSACTION WINDOW
. \

7'-0" HEAD HEIGHT IN ADMIN. BUILDING TYPICAL

~

N

Nl

2 x 5 HEAD CASING
L' BEYOND SIDES

(PAINT FINISH)

| x4 CASING
(PAINT FINISH)

2 SILL, &' RADIUS

5" BEYOND SIDES
ALL EDGES
(PAINT FINISH)

INTERIOR FINISH SCHEDULE 4 AFRON
DOOR & WINDOW NO \ PAINT FINISH
NO. |ROOM NAME WALLS | CEILING|  FLOOR BASE TRIM TR - |REMARKS /BT INTERIOR WINDOW TRIM DETALL ( )
&8 4 W SCALE: 3/4" = I' 0"
Q?\ (’)\v Q«//\ /\V\\/
Q@@O§*©&$ %\vi&(& %&@ 0@6@“&%
S T4 A © &% & S, NOTE: REFER TO INTERIOR
K (SIS /S & (S & G SS ELEVATIONS AND DETAILS FOR
SN [Ty O & < SA LS TYPICAL AND ISOLATED TRIM
SELAS IS s I S OR TRANBITION EXISTS THAT 15
S SN % 2 S NOT CLEARLY DEFINED, NOTIFY
(L @@:@'s@;§%§@ii@\f @gib&;@%%@@&@& ”f%//\*@@ BERGERON TECHNICAL SERVICES
cﬁi\‘ﬂ?d@&f@ @Q@X@dcﬁi \&&OOQ%&@@@@@Q% 7 (5 @@@iﬁv @@%OO% /% IMMEDIATELY FOR CLARIFICATION.
101 | ENTRY VESTIBULE O O O O O PAINT FINISH ON ALL DOORS. PREPARE, PRIME, 2 COAT FINISH PAINT 101
102 | RECEPTION O O O O O 102
103 | OFFICE | O O O O 0|0 103
104 | BREAK ROOM O|O O O O 0|0 104 v L )
105 | CONFERENCE ROOM  [O]O O O O Q|0 105 Y 3-4 #
106 | WOMEN'S RESTROOM olof |0 O O O 106 ™ ///
107 | MEN'S RESTROOM olo] o O O O 07 i
108 | STAR O O O o] o OlO 108 L N D
109 | GARAGE O O O O 109 ( 5 S b g =)
110 | EXIT STARR O @) O Ol |0 @) 110 ﬁ% 3.6 §z " 0" ,;,%7 3.0 S
11| STORAGE O O O O O L -0 % : . T ) L5 I
201 | HALLWAY olle] olo O O 20| ° IK =‘ © A ° Tﬁ n © 2
202 | RESTROOM O O O @) O 202 7 =P =
203 | MECH./STORAGE O ol o O 203 : N g ;ﬁ@ =
204 | CLOSET O O[|0]|O O APPLY 5/8' MR GYPSUM ON RESTROOM CEILING 204 o L ,L o
205 | OFFICE 2 O|O O O O O|O 205 7
206 | CLOSET O O |0 O 206
207 | OFFICE 3 0|0 O O O 0|0 207
505 ez 5 5 5 5 508 /EIY\ RESTROOM ELEVATION TYP.
209 | MECHANICAL O O O O O 209 \M4.0/ scue 12t = 1m0
210 | EXIT STAR O O O O O 210
NO. | ROOM NAME |WALLS | CEILING FLOOR BASE TRIM  [POOREANINPOW REMARKS NO.
Beraeron Techmeal Services. Lc| &— b= = CRP Designs WINDOW, DOOR, FINISH SCHEDULES ™ ™ 50
: b E N D E = oINS - LOWER BARTLETT WATER ™™ ps Notes
B PO Box 241 North Commuay , N 08560 SRDONT.BUn Gordon T. Burke € Sons o
- - www.bergerontechnical.com 2 SONS INC. PO Box 497 North Conway. NH DATE -18- ]
Ys REV. |-7-20
TECHNICAL SERVICES LLC e Sox 497 North Conway PRECINCT
COPYRIGHT © 2019 SBTSLLC & GTB&S, Inc www.gtbandsons.com LOWER BARTLETT, NEW HAMPSHIRE |PRAWN BY KR




GENERAC
400-AMPERE RATED
ATS 120/240
SINGLE-PHASE

SIEMENS PANEL BOARD | 20/240 SINGLE
PHASE 42 BREAKER SPACE. PROVIDE WITH &
DOUBLE-POLE 20 AMPERE BREAKERS AND 16

SINGLE-POLE 14 AMPERE BREAKERS

GFCl

GENERAL ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION NOTES:

I'. ALL CONDUCTORS IN THE ADMINISTRATION BUILDING SHALL BE NON-METALLIC ||
SHEATHED CABLE PER STATE OF NH NEC AMENDMENT EL-17-O1-17.

. INSTALL 2 G 1S, EXTERIOR MDO PANEL BEHIND EXTERIOR TAP BOX,
METERING AND DISCONNECT. PAINT TO MATCH EXTERIOR SIDING COLOR.

w SCALE: /4" = 1O

ELECTRICAL PLAN LEGEND

4
L= @R @ (75 ] 2. ALL COMPONENTS OF THE ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION IN THE | 2. ALL LIGHTING AND RECEPTACLE BRANCH CIRCUITS IN ADMINISTRATION
(HD (ﬂ) (ﬂ) EXIT I— —_— —_— ADMINISTRATION BUILDING, SHALL BE INSTALLED CONCEALED WITHIN WALL OR BUILDING SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH | 5-AMPERE OVER-CURRENT
I (H) (H) (H) (H) (H) FLOOR ASSEMELIES. PROTECTION WITH # | 4 GAUGE CONDUCTORS.
(//7/ ______ 3. ALL DEVICE BOXES, FITTINGS ¢ INSTALLATION METHODS SHALL COMPLY 13. ALL LIGHTING CIRCUITS IN MAINTENANCE GARAGE SHALL BE INSTALLED
I - -~ - WITH NEC REQUIREMENTS AND BE U.L. LISTED. WITH | 5-AMPERE OVER CURRENT PROTECTION WITH # |4 GAUGE
S o - S~ ) SRS 4. SEE SITE PLANS FOR REQUIRED UTILITY COMPANY CONDUITS (BY CONDUCTORS.
I , @ .70 S /3 o > : Etgg;lgg\t ggmgggs)@gu?ﬁ@ ﬁﬁ&?@t‘\aiz nglah‘u%s o | 4. ALL RECEPTACLE BRANCH CIRCUITS IN MAINTENANCE GARAGE SHALL BE
! - — — — — — : . INSTALLED WITH 20-AMPERE OVER CURRENT PROTECTION WITH # 12
il — & \ = / / MDP IN GARAGE. BELOW GRADE, ALL CONDUITS CAN BE SCHEDULE-40 PVC. CONDUCTORS.
| = |I P4 // ) ///” ©: WHERE SUBJECT TO PHYSICAL DAMAGE ABOVE GRADE, TRANSITION TO | 5. SEE ALL OTHER PLAN SHEETS FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT NOT SHOWN
I O L / - SCHEDULE-60 PVC. SUPPLY & INSTALL METALLIC SWEEPS, STAND-OFF BRACKETS ON THIS SHEET. BASEBOARD HEAT ¢ CONTROLS, WATER HEATERS, SITE
: ! S__, / , AND POLE RISERS PER NH CoOPERATIVE SPECIFICATIONS AT UTILITY POLE. LIGHTING and OTHER ELECTRICAL SYSTEM RELATED EQUIPMENT ARE
I ,l { 0 (H) / 6. SEAL ENDS OF ALL UN-USED CONDUITS WITH CEMENTED PVC CAPS. SHOWN ELSEWHERE IN THE PLAN SET.
z : ’l =) \\ ] // 7. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO SUPPLY AND INSTALL U.G. CONDUITS FROM | 6. SEE SITE PLANS FOR LOCATION, SIZE ¢ QUANTITY OF U.G. CONDUITS
€)) | | \ g — _gs // TRANSFER SWITCH IN MAINTENANCE GARAGE TO GENERATOR PAD AT WEST FOR POWER, PHONE, CABLE ¢ SPARES. ALL CONDUITS TO BE INSTALLED
U] I ! \ = 0 / SIDE OF SITE. SEE SITE PLAN FOR LOCATION. BY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. TRENCHING, BEDDING, BACK-FILL AND
v EaNY P / — N / 8. ALL CONDUCTORS IN THE MAINTENANCE GARAGE BUILDING SHALL BE COMPACTION BY EARTHWORK CONTRACTOR
AN 7 S~ T / N & | SURFACE MOUNTED, INSTALLED IN EMT CONDUIT AND OTHER LISTED | 7. ALL ELECTRICAL SYSTEM RELATED MATERIALS AND METHODS SHALL
. L S~ — T / \ Ul e \ 11X3 RACEWAYS. COMPLY WITH THE 2017 NFPA 70 (NEC) AS ADOPTED BY THE STATE OF NH
s | 7 \ @ \ %F: i & 9. ALL DEVICE BOXES AND FACE PLATES IN MAINTENANCE/GARAGE SHALL BE |8. ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING TO BE OPERATED BY TIMER, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
OHO00R e | / ! \ S HE) O METALLIC BY EATON/CROUSE-HINDS. AS BEING OPERATED BY MOTION SENSOR.
ai ol ] / / T~ >y 10. INSTALL 2" PLYWOOD BACKBOARD PANEL BEHIND ALL SERVICE, 19. CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM COMPATIBILITY OF SPECIFIED LIGHT FIXTURES AND
—-®_ , / 0 \
\3 7 L — R DISTRIBUTION AND RELATED EQUIPMENT INSIDE MAINTENANCE GARAGE. SPECIFIED SWITCHING BEFORE ORDERING. IF INCOMPATIBLE, CONTACT
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LHBD-50KF4-200 LED 200W LINEAR / == @ @
HIGH BAY A@ COMPASS REMOTE UNIT CIRS INTERIOR/ | I I
CORD EXTERIOR \\ UV a v avataYaVYaYaaVavravyay
AMAX 2 RING LED SURFACE MOUNTED \ L~~~ o~~~ o~~~
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BELLACOR 251 WALL SCONCE
#1754681

70W LED WALL PACK

SEAGULL SEBRING 6670-98 OUTDOOR
WALL LANTERN

PLT-11193 LED WALL PACK WITH
MOTION SENSOR SWITCH

PLT-11 193 LED WALL PACK ON TIMER
SWITCH

RESTROOM EXHAUST FAN PANASONIC
WHISPERGREEN SELECT FV-11-15VKL2
EEMAX S5P48 WATER HEATER

EEMAX SP48 DL WATER HEATER

OCCUPANCY SENSOR SWITCH: LEVITON
ODCOSI W CEILING-MOUNT
OCCUPANCY SENSOR

OCCUPANCY SENSOR SWITCH: LEVITON
ODSO6-IDW DECORA WALL SWITCH

OCCUPANCY SENSOR 3-WAY SWITCH:
LEVITON OSSMT-MDW DECORA WALL
SWITCH

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
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SPECIAL PURPOSE RECEPTACLE

GFCI DUPLEX RECEPTACLE

GFCI DUPLEX RECEPTACLE WITH
OUTDOOR COVER
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GENERAC
400-AMPERE RATED
ATS 120/240
SINGLE-PHASE

SIEMENS PANEL BOARD 120/240 SINGLE
PHASE 42 BREAKER SPACE. PROVIDE WITH &
DOUBLE-POLE 20 AMPERE BREAKERS AND 16

SINGLE-POLE 14 AMPERE BREAKERS

NOTE: PROVIDE EXTERIOR DISCONNECTS FOR TWO
OUTDOOR CONDENSER UNITS AT APPROXIMATELY
THIS LOCATION.  PLAN ON EACH UNIT AT 50
AMPERE, 240 VOLT. CONFIRM WITH HVAC
CONTRACTOR BEFORE INSTALLATION

NOTE:  MAINTENANCE/REPAIR ~ GARAGE IS  BEING
CONSIDERED MINOR REFAIR ¢ STORAGE PER ARTICLE 51 |
OF THE 2017 EDITION OF NEC. DO NOT INSTALL
ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT BELOW 20" ABOVE FINISHED Fm—————————————
FLOOR  INCLUDING  ELECTRICAL ~ SYSTEM  RELATED
CONDUITS, UNLESS APPROPRIATELY VAPOR SEALED. ANY
ELECTRICAL RELATED EQUIPMENT BELOW 20" A.F.F. MUST
BE APPROVED BEFORE BEING INSTALLED.
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| _——SINGLE-PHASE METERING AND
400-AMPERE EXTERIOR
DISCONNECT PER
REQUIREMENTS OF THE 2017
NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE AND
NH ELECTRIC COOPOERATIVE

HVAC SYSTEM

THE HEATING, VENTILATION AND AIR CONDITIONING (HVAC) SYSTEM TO BE DESIGN BUILD IN FULL ACCORDANCE WITH THE

FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS:

. BEFORE ANY EQUIPMENT IS SELECTED, PURCHASED OR INSTALLED, HEATING AND COOLING LOAD CALCULATIONS
SHALL BE COMPLETED IN FULL ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION C403.2.1 OF THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY
CONSERVATION CODE. HEATING AND COOLING CALCULATIONS PER THE REQUIREMENTS OF ANSI/ASHRAE/ACCA
STANDARD 153-2007 (RA 201 1) SHALL BE COMPLETED BY THE HVAC CONTRACTOR OR THEIR EQUIPMENT SUPPLIER
AND MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE OWNERS' PROJECT REPRESENTATIVE FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL BEFORE ANY
EQUIPMENT IS ORDERED.

2. AIR CONDITIONING EQUIPMENT SHALL PROVIDE A MINIMUM SEASONAL ENERGY EFFICIENCY RATING (SEER) OF NO LESS
THAN 14.0.

3. PROPANE FUELED COMBINATION WARM AIR FURNACE/AIR CONDITIONING UNITS SHALL PROVIDE A MINIMUM ANNUAL
FUEL UTILIZATION EFFICIENCY (AFUE) RATING OF NO LESS THAN 90%.

4. THE HVAC SYSTEM SHALL BE CONFIGURED AND INSTALLED WITH TWO SEFPARATE HEATING AND COOLING ZONES.
ZONE | WILL BE THE MAIN (LOWER) FLOOR OF THE OFFICE AREA, ROOMS 101 - 106. ZONE 2 WILL BE THE UPPER
FLOOR OF THE OFFICE AREA, ROOMS 201 - 207.

5. EACH OF THE TWO HVAC ZONES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH THERMOSTATIC CONTROLS WITH CAPABILITY TO SET-BACK
SYSTEM ZONE TEMPERATURE DOWN TO 55° FAHRENHEIT AND PROVIDE PROGRAMMABLE AUTOMATIC TIME CLOCK
CONTROL FOR STARTING, STOPFPING AND REGULATING THE HVAC SYSTEMS FOR SEVEN DIFFERENT DAILY SCHEDULES
PER WEEK AND RETAINING ALL PROGRAMMING AND TIME SETTINGS FOR NO LESS THAN | O-HOURS IN THE EVENT OF
POWER LOSS. THERMOSTATS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON INTERIOR WALLS AT LOCATIONS APPROVED BY THE OWNER.

6. FANTECH HELLO PROJECT SERIES HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATION, INSTALLED WITH ECO-TOUCH PROGRAMMABLE WALL
CONTROL, SHALL BE INSTALLED INTEGRATED INTO THE HEATING AND COOLING SYSTEM. STALE AIR FROM INDOORS
AND FRESH AIR FROM OUTDOORS SHALL BE MOVED TO VIA & METALLIC DUCT THAT IS PROFPERLY SEALED AT ALL
JOINTS AND SUPPORTED TO PREVENT SETTLING AND JOINT SEPARATION. SUPPLY AND INSTALL COM 6P SUFPFLY AND
EXHAUST LOUVERS AT DUCT TERMINATIONS. MINIMUM  VENTILATION RATE SHALL CALCULATED PER THE
REQUIREMENTS OF TABLE 403.3.1.1 OF THE INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE WITH RATES SET AT 20 MINUTES
VENTILATION/40 MINUTES RECIRCULATION ONLY DURING PERIODS WHEN THE BUILDING 1S OCCUPIED. THIS WILL
REQUIRE THE SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF A SEPARATE 7-DAY PROGRAMMABLE TIMER TO CONTROL THE HEAT
RECOVERY VENTILATION UNIT.

7. ALL DUCT RUNS, EXCEFT FOR FINAL CONNECTIONS (NO LONGER THAN THIRTY-SIX INCHES (367)) TO DIFFUSERS AND
REGISTERS, SHALL BE METALLIC DUCT. FINAL CONNECTION DUCT SHALL BE FLEXIBLE DUCT CONNECTOR. ALL DUCT
SHALL BE APPROPRIATELY SIZED FOR EFFICIENT AND QUIET AIR DISTRIBUTION. ALL DUCT SHALL BE PROPERLY SEALED
AT ALL JOINTS AND ADEQUATELY SUPPORTED. ALL DUCT MATERIALS AND INSTALLATION METHODS SHALL COMPLY
WITH ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THE INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE.

5. IMMEDIATELY UPON INSTALLATION, ALL OPEN DUCT ENDS SHALL BE TAPED OR OTHERWISE TEMFPORARILY SEALED
CLOSED TO PREVENT THE ACCUMULATION OF CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS IN THE DUCTS.

9. ALL DUCT AND PLENUM LOCATED IN UNCONDITIONED SPACE SHALL BE INSULATED WITH A MINIMUM R-12 INSULATION.
DUCT AND PLENUM INSTALLED WITHIN THE BUILDING'S THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM ANY
UNCONDITIONED SPACE BY INSULATION WITH A MINIMUM R- 12 INSULATIVE VALUE.

0. ALL DIFFUSERS SHALL BE MOUNTED ON A METALLIC DUCT TERMINATION THAT IS EQUIPPED WITH AN ACCESSIBLE AND
LOCKABLE BALANCING DAMPER OR THE DIFFUSER ITSELF CAN BE LOCKABLE/ADJUSTABLE TO FACILITATE BALANCING.

1. BEFORE THE BUILDING 1S OCCUFIED BUT AFTER ALL CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES HAVE BEEN COMPLETED, ALL
EQUIPMENT FILTERS SHALL BE REFLACED IF NECESSARY, AND IF NECESSARY, ANY ACCUMULATED DEBRIS SHALL BE
REMOVED FROM ALL DUCT.

2. THE HVAC SYSTEM SHALL COMMISSIONED, ADJUSTED AND BALANCED TO ASSURE PROFPER DISTRIBUTION TO THE
VARIOUS BUILDING AREAS. A WRITTEN REPORT OF COMMISSIONING, TESTING AND BALANCING PROCEDURES SHALL
BE PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING OWNER.

MAIN FLOOR HVAC PLAN

El.2

SCALE: /4" =1-0"

HVAC PLAN LEGEND

Ur |

QMARK ELECTRICAL BASEBOARD HEAT
UNIT SPECIFIED ON PLANS; 240 V UNITS

THERMOSTAT
MODINE HOT DAWG PROPANE  UNIT

HEATER, OR APPROVED EQUAL - TO BE
SIZED BY HVAC CONTRACTOr

ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT BELOW 20"

NOTE: MAINTENANCE/REPAIR GARAGE 1S BEING CONSIDERED MINOR REPAIR #
STORAGE PER ARTICLE 511 OF THE 2017 EDITION OF NEC. DO NOT INSTALL
ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR INCLUDING T NN
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM RELATED CONDUITS, UNLESS APPROPRIATELY VAPOR
SEALED. ANY ELECTRICAL RELATED EQUIPMENT BELOW 20" A.F.F. MUST BE
APPROVED BEFORE BEING INSTALLED.

ROOM 203
MECH/STG.

42" HIGH WALL ]

"=
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/PI\ MAIN FLOOR FIRE ALARM PLAN
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GENERAL FIRE ALARM ¢ OCCUPANT NOTIFICATION SYSTEM NOTES:

I

UPON COMPLETION THE FIRE DETECTION ¢ OCCUPANT
NOTIFICATION (ALARM) SYSTEM SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE 2013 EDITION OF THE NATIONAL
FIRE ALARM and SIGNALING CODE.

PREVIOUS TO "ROUGH" INSTALLATION OF FIRE ALARM
SYSTEM, THE ALARM CONTRACTOR SHALL MARK-UP A SET
OF PROJECT PLANS, IDENTIFYING CHANGES and NECESSARY
IMPROVEMENTS TO THIS CONCEFPTUAL DESIGN. THIS
MARKED-UP IMPROVEMENT PLAN SHALL BE REVIEWED AND
APPROVED BY BERGERON TECHNICAL PREVIOUS TO THE
WORK BEGINNING.

FIRE ALARM PANEL TO BE NAPCO GEMC - COMBO | 286KT
ONE OF TWO REQUIRED COMMUNICATIONS SHALL BE VIA
STARLINK CELLULAR ¢ IP

ALL FIRE ALARM SYSTEM RELATED COMPONENTS SHALL BE
LISTED AS COMPATIBLE WITH THE NAPCO GEMC PANEL
SYSTEM MONITORED LOW TEMPERATURE SENSORS SHALL
BE INSTALLED IN ROOMS 106, 107 and 202.

IN ADDITION TO COMPLIANCE ITEM # | ABOVE, ALL
COMPONENTS OF THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 760 OF THE 2017
EDITION OF NFPA 70, the NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE AS
ADOPTED BY THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

FPI.l)  ocaE: 14" =1-0

FIRE PROTECTION PLAN LEGEND

FIRE ALARM CONTRL PANEL

FIRE ALARM KEY PAD

(S)  SMOKE DETECTOR
&)  COMBINATION SVOKEICARBON
MONOXIDE DETECTOR
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR
sk HORN/STROBE
STROBE ONLY
ABC FIRE EXTINGUISHER

42" HIGH WALL

/P2 SECOND FLOOR FIRE ALARM PLAN
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